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October 1 - November 30 
 

Sunday, October 5: Seventeenth Sunday after Pentecost 

 
Sun, 8:00 AM (8AM Worship Service) 

 Betsy Cleveland Altar Guild 

 Crannough Jones Altar Guild 

 Belinda Russell Lector 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 
Sun, 10:30 AM (10:30AM Worship Service) 

 Naomi Wilkinson Torch (Acolyte) 

 NOT FILLED Torch (Acolyte) 

 Julie Bauduy Altar Guild 

 Aidan Paganini Crucifer (Acolyte) 

 Becca Roberson Eucharistic Minister 

 Christopher Hinton Lector 

 Stephanie Sidella Lector 

 Pat Dunn Usher 

 Francesco Paganini Usher 

 Mary Lou McMaster Vestry Counter 

 Rob Schellhase Vestry Counter 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 

Sunday, October 12: Eighteenth Sunday after Pentecost 

 
Sun, 8:00 AM (8AM Worship Service) 

 Carmen Jones Altar Guild 

 Julie Metcalf Altar Guild 

 Zuu Wuu Lector 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 
Sun, 10:30 AM (10:30AM Worship Service) 

 Naomi Wilkinson Torch (Acolyte) 

 NOT FILLED Torch (Acolyte) 

 Becca Roberson Altar Guild 

 Jonah Wilkinson Crucifer (Acolyte) 

 Bree Bruemmer Eucharistic Minister 

 Adam Hudson Lector 

 Miriam Wilkinson Lector 

 Philip Stylos Usher 

 Lisa Stylos Usher 

 Vicki Hudson Vestry Counter 

 William Lederer Vestry Counter 
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 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 

Sunday, October 19: Nineteenth Sunday after Pentecost 

 
Sun, 8:00 AM (8AM Worship Service) 

 Betsy Cleveland Altar Guild 

 Sandra Embler Altar Guild 

 Alan Soukup Lector 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 
Sun, 10:30 AM (10:30AM Worship Service) 

 Ryan Corrigan Torch (Acolyte) 

 John Corrigan Torch (Acolyte) 

 Lisa Stylos Altar Guild 

 Matthew Corrigan Crucifer (Acolyte) 

 Becca Roberson Eucharistic Minister 

 William Lederer Lector 

 Nancy Olkewicz Lector 

 Pat Dunn Usher 

 Francesco Paganini Usher 

 Bill Fleming Vestry Counter 

 Rob Schellhase Vestry Counter 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 

Sunday, October 26: Twentieth Sunday after Pentecost 

 
Sun, 8:00 AM (8AM Worship Service) 

 Crannough Jones Altar Guild 

 Christina Murata Altar Guild 

 Belinda Russell Lector 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 
Sun, 10:30 AM (10:30AM Worship Service) 

 Naomi Wilkinson Torch (Acolyte) 

 NOT FILLED Torch (Acolyte) 

 Julie Bauduy Altar Guild 

 Jonah Wilkinson Crucifer (Acolyte) 

 Stephen Simpson Eucharistic Minister 

 Lori Jones Lector 

 Lois Taylor Lector 

 Mark Glaudemans Usher 

 Mary Quinn Usher 
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 Becky Hast Vestry Counter 

 Mary Kerr Vestry Counter 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 

Sunday, November 2: Twenty-first Sunday after Pentecost - ALL SAINTS 

 
Sun, 8:00 AM (8AM Worship Service) 

 Scott Hartranft Altar Guild 

 Diane Marie St. George Altar Guild 

 Chuck McQueen Lector 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 
Sun, 10:30 AM (10:30AM Worship Service) 

 Ryan Corrigan Torch (Acolyte) 

 John Corrigan Torch (Acolyte) 

 Lisa Stylos Altar Guild 

 Matthew Corrigan Crucifer (Acolyte) 

 NOT FILLED Eucharistic Minister 

 Ellie Hinton Lector 

 Stephanie Sidella Lector 

 Bree Bruemmer Usher 

 Nancy Olkewicz Usher 

 Bill Fleming Vestry Counter 

 Becca Roberson Vestry Counter 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 

Sunday, November 9: Twenty-second Sunday after Pentecost 

 
Sun, 8:00 AM (8AM Worship Service) 

 Scott Hartranft Altar Guild 

 Carmen Jones Altar Guild 

 Belinda Russell Lector 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 
Sun, 10:30 AM (10:30AM Worship Service) 

 Naomi Wilkinson Torch (Acolyte) 

 NOT FILLED Torch (Acolyte) 

 Sheri Hall Altar Guild 

 Jonah Wilkinson Crucifer (Acolyte) 

 Bree Bruemmer Eucharistic Minister 

 Mary Lou McMaster Lector 

 Miriam Wilkinson Lector 
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 Philip Stylos Usher 

 Lisa Stylos Usher 

 Becky Hast Vestry Counter 

 Vicki Hudson Vestry Counter 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 

Sunday, November 16: Twenty-third Sunday after Pentecost 

 
Sun, 8:00 AM (8AM Worship Service) 

 Sandra Embler Altar Guild 

 Julie Metcalf Altar Guild 

 Zuu Wuu Lector 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 
Sun, 10:30 AM (10:30AM Worship Service) 

 Naomi Wilkinson Torch (Acolyte) 

 NOT FILLED Torch (Acolyte) 

 Julie Bauduy Altar Guild 

 Isaac Williams Crucifer (Acolyte) 

 NOT FILLED Eucharistic Minister 

 Adam Hudson Lector 

 Becca Roberson Lector 

 Pat Dunn Usher 

 Lori Jones Usher 

 Vicki Hudson Vestry Counter 

 Mary Kerr Vestry Counter 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 

Sunday, November 23: Last Sunday after Pentecost: Christ the King 

 
Sun, 8:00 AM (8AM Worship Service) 

 Betsy Cleveland Altar Guild 

 Crannough Jones Altar Guild 

 Alan Soukup Lector 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 
Sun, 10:30 AM (10:30AM Worship Service) 

 Naomi Wilkinson Torch (Acolyte) 

 NOT FILLED Torch (Acolyte) 

 Sheri Hall Altar Guild 

 Aidan Paganini Crucifer (Acolyte) 

 Becca Roberson Eucharistic Minister 
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 Bree Bruemmer Lector 

 Bill Fleming Lector 

 Mark Glaudemans Usher 

 Francesco Paganini Usher 

 Mary Lou McMaster Vestry Counter 

 Rob Schellhase Vestry Counter 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 

Sunday, November 30: First Sunday of Advent 

 
Sun, 8:00 AM (8AM Worship Service) 

 Scott Hartranft Altar Guild 

 Diane Marie St. George Altar Guild 

 Belinda Russell Lector 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 
Sun, 10:30 AM (10:30AM Worship Service) 

 Ryan Corrigan Torch (Acolyte) 

 John Corrigan Torch (Acolyte) 

 Julie Bauduy Altar Guild 

 Matthew Corrigan Crucifer (Acolyte) 

 Becca Roberson Eucharistic Minister 

 Christopher Hinton Lector 

 Lois Taylor Lector 

 Mary Quinn Usher 

 Stephen Simpson Usher 

 Becky Hast Vestry Counter 

 William Lederer Vestry Counter 

 Henry McQueen CLERGY 

 Nancy Stockbridge CLERGY 

 Shivaun Wilkinson CLERGY 

 


